
Department of Public Works and Highways
PAMPANGA 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

lndlcrtlve Annuel Procurem.nt Pl.n for FY 2022 FOR GOODS
PAMP. 1ST

Schedule of Each Procurement Activity Esti Remarks

Code

(PAP)
Procurement Program/Project

PMo/ End-

User

ls this an Early

Procurement

Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement
Ads/Post of lB/REl

5ub/open
of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing

Source of
Funds Total MOOE co (Brief description of Program/Project)

QUARTER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

,.0

11

t2

13

Color Compounds

& DispeBion

Paper Materials
& Products

Batteri6 & Cells

& Acc.

Heating and Ventilation

Measuring and Ob6erving

And Testing Machine

Cleaning Equipment

& Testinc Equipment

Office Equipment

& Acc. & Supplies

Printer & Facsimmile or
Photographic Supplies

Ans & Crafts Equipment &
Acc. & Supplies

Solvents

Films

Pesticides or
Pest Repellents

Manufacturing
Components &

supplies

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

PAMPANGA

lST DEO

PAMPANGA

1ST DEO

DBM.PS

DBM.PS

DBM-PS

DBM-PS

DBM-P5

DBM-PS

DBM.PS

DBM.PS

DBM-PS

DBM-PS

DBM-PS

DBM-PS

DBM-PS

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2O22

December.2, 2022

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2022

Oecember.T,?O22

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2o22

December.2, 2o22

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Dec. L3,2022

Dec. L3,2O2?

Dec. 13,2022

Dec.13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dec. L3,2022

Dec. L3,2022

Dec.13,2022

Oec. L3,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2021

Dec. L3,2022

Dec. L9,2022

Dec,19,20.22

Dec. !9,2022

Dec, !9,2022

Dec. !9,2022

Dec. L9, ZO22

Dec.19,2022

Dec.19,2022

Oec. !9,2022

Dec.79,2022

Dec.19,2O22

Dec, L9,2022

Dec. 19,2427

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

FY-2022

F\-2022

FY-20?2

tY-7022

11,556.88

634,955.72

31,889.50

13,364.5s

158,6L7.46

29,4L4.22

67,891.20

55,543.33

L,706.73

L,251.12

5,331.99

9,4!4.29

820.90

11,566.88

634,955.72

31,889.50

13,364.55

L58,677.46

29,4L4.22

67,89L.20

55,543.33

t,206.73

t,75L.L2

5,331.99

9,4L4.29

820.90

Procurement of Pesticides or
Pest Repellents

Procurement of Color

Compounds & Dispereion

Procurement of Films

Procurement of Paper

Procurement of Batteries

& Products

Procurement of Manufacturing
Components Supplies

Procuremant of Heating and

Ventilation

Procurement of Measuring

And Testing Machine

Procurement of Cleaning

Equipment & Testing

Procurement of Equipment &

Acc. & Supplies

Procurement ofPrinter
& Facsimmile or

Photographic Supplies

Procurement Arts & crafts
Equipment &

Acc. & Supplies

Materials

Procurement of
Solvents

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Page 1 of 5

I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES



Department of PublicWorks and Hithways
PAMPANGA TST DISTRICT INGINEIRING OFfICE

lndlcrtlv. Annull Procur.ment Phn for FY 2022 FOR GOODS
PAMP. 1ST DE M.APP2O2 ooD5.00

Schedule of Each Procurement Ad ivity Estimated 8ud8et (PhpP)

Procurement Program/Project
PMo/ End-

Mode of Proc!rement
Contract Signing MOOE (sief der.iption of Prosram/Projed)

4Ih QUARTER

A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

14

15

16

l7

1a

TE(HIlOLO(Y ( (r) EqUlPMEN'
OEVICES AND AC'ESSOR]ES

FtA6 OR ACCESSORIES

PRINTED PUBLICATIONS

FIRE FICHTINC

EqUIPMENT

AUDIO ANO VISUAL

EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

1st Dto

1st DEO

1st DEo

1st DEO

1st DEo

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

DBM,P5

D8M.PS

DBM PS

DBM-PS

DBM P5

December. 2, 2022

Oecembet. 2, 2022

December. 2, 2022

December. 2, 2022

Decehbet . 2, 2022

Oe.. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dec. ri,2022

De.. 13,2022

De.- 13,2022

Dec. 19, 2022

Dec. 19, 2022

Oec.19,2072

Oe..19,2022

Aec.19 2422

r\-2022

F\-2022

F\ 2022

FY-2022

F\ 2022

255,762.46

638.55

310.24

1a,516.00

256,167.46

638.55

370.24

1a,616 @

48,360 00

(o1\,4MUNl(ATtON TECHNOLOCY (aT)
.qUIPMENT, DEVICESAND

PROCUREMENT Of FLAC OR

ACCESSORIES

PROCUREMENT OF PRINTED

PUBLI(ATIONS

PROCUREMENT OF FIRE

FtcHTTNC EqUtP[4ENT

PROCUREMENT OF AUDIO AND

VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND

SUPPLIES



Depa.tment of PublicWorks and HiShways

PAMPAI.IGA 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEIRING OFFICE

lndlcatlv€ Annual Procur€ment Plan for FY 2022 FOR GOODS

Procurement Pro8ram/Project
PMO/ End'

Mode of Proc!rement

schedule of Each Procurement Adivity Estimeted Budget lPhpP)

of Bids
convact Signing MOOE co (B.iet der iption of Prosram/Project)

4Th QUARIER
A. AVAILAALE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

CONSUMER ELECTRONICS

FURNITURE AND
FURNISHINC

COMI\4ON ELECTRICAL

SUPPLIES

COMMON OFFICE

SUPPLIES

COMMON OFFICE DEVICES

COMMON OFFICE

EqUIPMENT

COMMON JANITORIAL
SUPPLIES

COMMON OFfICE
EqUIPMENT

HANDBOOK ON

PROCUREI\4ENT

CONSUMEABLES

1st DEO

1sl DtO

1sl DEo

1st DEo

1st DEo

1st oEo

1st DEo

1st DtO

1st DtO

1st OEO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

D8M P5

DBM PS

DBM.PS

DBM P5

DBM P5

DBM P5

OBM PS

DBM PS

DAM P5

DBM-P5

oecembet - 2, 2022

December.2,2022

December.2,2022

De.ember. 2, 2022

Decembet . 2, 2022

December.2,2022

Oecembet.2,2022

Oecember.2, 2022

Oec€mber.2,2022

Oecember. 2, 2022

Dec. 11,2022

Dec. L3,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Oec. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Oec. 13,2022

Oe.. 13,2022

Oec. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dec. 13, 2022

Dec. \9,2022

Dec.19,2022

Dec. 19,2022

Dec. 19, 2022

Oec.19,2022

Dec. 19, 2022

Dec.19,2A21

Oe..19,2011

Oec.79,2022

Dec.19,2022

tv-2022

Fv-2022

Fv 2022

Fy 2427

r\-2027

F\-2022

Fv 2022

Fv 2022

F\"2022

6,828.14

2,626.00

1,435.00

2,O22,7 39.41

27,395.90

230,353.54

103,043.80

69,195_95

744.49

16,500.00

5,828_14

2,626.OO

1,435.@

2,O22,7 39.41

27,39s.90

23q353.64

103,043.80

69,195.95

144.49

15,5@.00

PAMP,15T DE PM APP2O2

19

N

21

22

2'

21

25

26

2'

2A

PROCUREMENT OF CONSUMER

EI-ECTRONICS

PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE

AND fURNISHINC

PROCUflEMENTOf COMMON

ETECTSICAL SUPPLI ES

PFO'UREMENTOF FCOMMON OFFICE

SUPPLIES

PROCUREMENTOF COMMON OFFICE

OEVICES

PROCUREMENTOFCOMMON OFTKE

EqUIPMENT

PFOCU REMENT OfCOM M ON

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

PROCUREMENT OF COMMON OFFICE

EqUIPMENT

PRO(UREMENTOFHANDBOOK ON

PROCUREMENT

PROCUREMENl OT CONSUMEABL[S

t't 2022



Department of PublicWorks and Highways
PAMPANGA 1ST DISTRICT ENGINTERING OFFICE

Indlcatlve Annull Procur8mont Plan for FY 2022 FOR GOODS

Procurement Program/Prolect
PMO/ End

Mode of P.o.urement

Sch€dule of Each Proc!rement A.!ivity Estimated Budset (PhpP)

of Eids
MOOE co {Brier de(riptiod or ProBram/Proiect)

4Ih QUARER
B. OTHER ITEMS NOIAVAITABLEAT PS BUT REGULARYTY PURCHASEO TROM OTHER SOURCES

7

2

3

!

COMMON ELECTRICAL

SUPPLIES

COMMON OFf ICE

EqUIPMENT

COMMON OFFICE

SUPPLIES

COMMON JANITORIAL
SUPP fS

OFFICE EQUIPMENTAND

ACCESSORTES

1st DEo

1rt DEo

1st DEO

1st DEO

1st oEo

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Public Eidding

Publi. Bidding

P!blic SiddinB

Publi. Badding

Public Biddins

December 2,2022

De.ember 2,2022

December2,2022

Dec€mber2,2022

De.ember2,2022

O€c. 13,2022

De.- 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

De.. 13,2022

D€.- 13,2022

Dec.19,2022

Oec.79,2022

Dec.79,2022

Dec. 19,2022

Oec. \9,2022

r\-2022 47,469.t5

4,027 ,999.46

739,258.59

38,446.20

L,46r,3t2.07

47,469.t6

4,027 ,999.46

739,254.59

34,446-20

1,465,312.01

PROCUREMENT CON4MON

ELECTRI(AL SUPPLiES

PROCUREMENT OF COIVIMON

OFFICE EqUIPMENT

PROCUREMENT OF COMMON
OFFICE SUPPLIES

PROCUREMENTOF COMMON
]ANITORIAL SUPPLIES

PROCUREMENT Of OFFICE

EqUIPMENT AND ACCE5SORIES

r\-2022

F\ 2022

F\ 2022

r\-2022

PAMP, 15T DE ooDS @



Department of Public Works and HithwBys
PAMPANGA 1ST OISTRICT €NGINEERING OFFICE

lndlcltiw Aonull Procurcm.nt Pl.n for FY 2022 FOR GOODS

Procurement Program/Project Mode of Pro.urement

Sch€dule of Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budset (PhpP)

of Bids
Contract Signing MOOt co {B.ier deription of Pros,amlProject)

4Ih QUARTER

B. OTHER ITEMS NOI AVAII"ABIE AI PS BUI REGUTARYLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES

6 OFFICE SUPPLIES

lst DEo

NO Public Bidding December 2,2022 Oec

Dec

Oer

73,2022 Oec. 19, 2022 Fv 2022 213,500.00 213,600.@ PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE

SUPPLIES

7 PHOTOCRAPHIC OR

FILMINC OR VIDEO

EqUIPMENT

CLEANINC EqUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES

oEo
NO

NO

NO

NO

December2.2022 13, zo22 Dec. 19,2022 F\-2022 218,860.00 218,850.00 PROCUREMENT OF

PHOTOCRAPHIC OR FILMINC OR

VIDEO EqUIPMENT

PROCUREIVENT OF CLEANINC

EqUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

I
lst DEo

Public Bidding December 2,2022 73,2022 Oec. 19,2022 F\-2022 51,492.42 57,492.42

9 PAPFR MATFRIAI S ANT'

PRODUCT 1st DEO

Public Bidding December 2, 2022 73,2022 Oec. !9,2022 rv-2422 2,3',19,191.25 7,379,19715 PROCUREMFNTOF PAPER

MATTRIALS AND PRODUCT

11 COMPUTER SUPPLIES

1st DEo

Publi. Bidding December2,2022 Oec. 11,2022 Oe.. 19,2412 Fv 2022 3,445,O43.00 3,445,043.00 PROCUREMENT OF COMPUTER

SUPPLIES

D5 00

Page 5 of 6



oepartment of PublicWorks and Highways
PAMPANGA lSI DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFTICE

lndlcrtlvo Annu.l Procur.m.nt Plln for FY 2022 FOR GOODS

Schedule of Cach Procur€ment Activhy tstimared Sudggt (PhpP)

{PAP)
P.o.urement ProgramlProlect Modeof Procurement

contradsi8ning MOOE co (Briel detc,iption of kos.am/Project)

4Th QUARIER
B. OTHER IIEMS NOTAVAITAELEAI PS BUI REGUTARYLY PURCHASED FROM OIHER SOURCES

16

72

13

14

15

COMMON ICT EQUIPMENT

CONSUMAELES

FURNITURE / FIXTURE

REPA'R AND
MAINTENANCE OF

SERVICE VEHICLE

TESfrN6 tAA/SURVEY/
ENGINEERIN6/
MAINTENANCE EqUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES

OTHER CATEGORIES

UlILITIE'COMMUNI(ATION/C
HECXS/5TAAAP5

SERVICEVEHI(LE

Pampanga 1st

D€O

1st DEo

15r DEO

1st oEo

1st OEO

1st oEo

Irt DCo

It oro

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Oecember 2,2022

December 2, 2022

December 2, 2022

Oecember 2, ?022

Oecember 2, 2022

Dec€mber 2,2022

December 2,2022

O8ember 2,2022

D€c. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dee. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Oec. 13,2022

Dec. 13,2022

Oec. 13,2022

Oe..19,2022

Dec.19,2022

Da.19,2022

De.. !9, ZOZ2

Dec.19, ZO22

Dec.19,2022

Dec.19,2022

Dec.19,2022

Dec.19,2022

Fv-2022

F\ 201)

F\ 2022

Ft-2022

F\-2022

F\-2022

f\-2022

Fv-2022

Fv-2022

2,475,6@.47

13,044,547.50

6,840,750.00

16,596,240.0O

375,0@.00

2,456,5@.00

2,325,000.00

53,000.m

Public BiddinS

Publk Bidding

Publi( Bidding

P!bli. Bidding

Public BiddinE

Public BiddinS

Public Bidding

Public Biddin8

2.475,5@.47

4,2@,249.36

13,044,687.s0

6,840,7s0.00

16,596,280.00

2,456,5m.oo

2,325,0@.00

63,0@.@

Head, Pro

GOODS,m

PROCUREMENT OF

CONSUMAELES

PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE i
FIXTURE

PROCUREMENT OF REPAIRAND
MAINTENANCE OT SERVICE

VEHICLE

PHOLURLMTN I OI IT\I INC LAB

/ SU RVEY / ENCINEERINC /
MAINTENANCE EqUIPMENT

AND SIJPPI IFS

PROCUREMENT OF OTHER

CATECORIES

PROCUREMENT OF

LICHTINC/FIXTURES AND
ACCESSORIES

PROCUREMENT OF

UTI LIIIES/COMMUNICATION/
CHECKS/ sTAMP5

PROCUREMENI OF SERVICE

VEHICLE

tAs A RC.MI DA

6
NE

ct Engi

HOPE

LI6HTINC/FIXTURES AND
ACCESSORIES

t7

la

19

20

oEo

NO

NO

NO

NO

Dec. 74,2022

4,264,289.36

375,0@.OO

PROCUREMENT OF COMMON
ICT EqUIPMENT


